

MACP No.395/21
Ravindra Vs. Brajesh & Ors.
MACP No.396/21
Reeta Devi Vs. Brajesh & Ors.
MACP No.397/21
Rajesh Kumar Vs. Brajesh & Ors.

22.12.2023

Present : Ms. Shalu, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogender Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 has apprised that untrace report was file in the present case against offending vehicle and driver and thereafter petitioner has filed the present claim petition alongwith two other claim petitions against driver of the tempo in which the injured / deceased was / were traveling. Petitioner is directed to clarify in writing regarding any statement given to the police during investigation by injured / family of the deceased also regarding status of the untrace report / final form, if any in the criminal case proceedings.

Be put for report in writing from the petitioner / framing of issues on 14.03.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/22.12.2023