

25 MACT 396/21
REETA DEVI Vs. BRAJESH

17/04/2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Arya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner on behalf of main Counsel Sh. Rishi Kumar.
Sh. Yogendra Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.

Some more time sought on behalf of petitioner for compliance in terms of previous direction.

Be put up on **18.09.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
17/04/2025