

28 MACT 396/21
REETA DEVI Vs. BRAJESH

18.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025.

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Sudhanshu Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1.

None for R2.

Perused the case file. Petitioner has not complied with the previous direction till date. Be put up for compliance in terms of previous order by way of last opportunity on **27.11.2025**.

It is made clear that if petitioner does not file the relevant documents even on NDOH, the case may be dismissed for non-prosecution and non-appearance.

At this stage,

Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for Insurer has appeared.

On request, his presence is marked.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
18.09.2025